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@ CARBON MONOXIDE - e i
A5.3
(@ FANS SHALL BE ENERGY STAR COMPLIANT AND BE WHEN A SHOWER IS SERVED BY MORE THAN ONE SHO EAD THE COMBINED FLOW
DUCTED TO TERMINATE TO THE OUTISDE OF THE BUILDING. RATE OF ALL THE SHOWERHEADS AND/OR OTHER OUTLETS CONTROLLED BY A SINGLE ROOF PLAN
FANS, NOT FUNCTIONING AS A COMPONENT OF A WHOLE VALVE SHALL NOT EXCEED 2.0 GALLONS PER MINUTE AT '80 PSI, OR THE SHOWER 22. SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR ALL DWELLING UNITS INTENDED FOR HUMAN OCCUPANCY,
HOUSE VENTILATION SYSTEM, MUST BE CONTROLLED BY A SHALL BE DESIGNED TO ONLY ALLOW ONE SHOWERHEAD TO BE IN OPERATION AT A 3/16" = 1'-0" UPON THE OWNERS APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT FOR ALTERCATIONS, REPAIRS, OR ADDITIONS, EXCEEDING
HOMIDITY CONTROL- TIME- 14. LOTS SHALL BE GRADED TO DRAIN SURFACE WATER AWAY FROM FOUNDATION WALLS ONE THOUSAND DOLLARS.

1. PROVIDE ANTI—GRAFFITI FINISH WITHIN THE FIRST 9 FEET, 7. MATERIALS DELIVERED TO THE CONSTRUCTION SITE SHALL BE PROTECTED FROM RAIN " WITH A MINIMUM FALL OF 6 INCHES WITHIN THE FIRST 10 FEET 23. WHERE A PERMIT IS REQUIRED FOR ALTERCATIONS, REPAIRS OR ADDITIONS EXCEEDING ONE THOUSAND
MEASURED FROM GRADE, AT EXTERIOR WALLS AND DOORS. OR OTHER SOURCES OF MOISTURE. | DOLLARS, EXISTING DWELLINGS OR SLEEPING UNITS THAT HAVE ATTACHED GARAGES OR FUEL—BURNING
EXCEPTION: MAINTENANCE OF BUILDING AFFIDAVIT IS RECORDED 15. ALL GLAZING AT EXTERIOR DOORS AND WINDOW SHALL BE TEMPERED APPLIANCES SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION

. 8. AN OPERATING AND MAINTENANCE MANUAL INCLUDING, AT A MINIMUM, THE ITEMS LISTED 'R315.2. CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL ONLY BE REQUIRED IN THE SPECIFIC DWELLING UNIT OR
BY THE OWNER TO COVENANT AND AGREE WITH THE CITY OF
IN SECTION 4.410.1, SHALL BE COMPLETED AND PLACED IN THE BUILDING AT THE TIME 16. PLUMBING FIXTURES ARE REQUIRED TO BE CONNECTED TO A SANITARY SEWER OR SLEEPING UNIT FOR WHICH THE PERMIT WAS OBTAINED
LOS ANGELES TO REMOVE ANY GRAFFITI WITHIN 7—DAYS OF OF FINAL INSPECTION. FORM GRN 6 TO AN APPROVED SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM :
THE GRAFFITI BEING APPLIED. ' 24. EVERY SPACE INTENDED. FOR HUMAN OCCUPANCY SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH NATURAL LIGHT BY MEANS

5 VEHICULAR ACCESS DOORS SHALL SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION 9. ALL DUCT AND OTHER RELATED AIR DISTRIBUTION COMPONENT OPENINGS SHALL BE COVERED 17. KITCHEN, SINKS, LAVATORIES, BATHTUBS, SHOWERS, BIDETS, LAUNDRY TUBS AND OF EXTERIOR GLAZED OPENINGS IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R303.1 OR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH

" RE10.4 WITH TAPE, PLASTIC, OR SHEET METAL UNTIL THE FINAL STARTUP OF THE HEATING, COOLING WASHING MACHINE OUTLETS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH HOT AND COLD WATER AND ARTIFICIAL LIGHT THAT IS ADEQUATE TO PROVIDE AN AVERAGE ILLUMINATION OF 6 FOOT—CANDLES OVER
. AND VENTILATING EQUIPMENT. CONNECTED TO AN APPROVED WATER SUPPLY. THE AREA OF THE ROOM AT A HEIGHT OF 30 INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR LEVEL.

3. DAMPPROOFING, WHERE REQUIRED, SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH 10. PROVIDE 70 INCH HIGH NON ABSORBENT WALL ADJACENT TO SHOWER APPROVED 18. BATHTUB AND SHOWER FLOORS, WALLS ABOVE BATHTUBS WITH A SHOWERHEAD, 25. A COPY OF THE VALID EVALUATION REPORT AND/OR CONDITIONS OF LISTING SHALL BE MADE AVAILABLE

MATERIALS AND AS REQUIRED IN SECTION R406.1

: SHATTER—RESISTANT MATERIALS FOR SHOWER ENCLOSURE. AND SHOWER COMPARTMENTS SHALL BE FINISHED WITH A NONABSORBENT AT THE JOB SITE.

4 A COPY OF THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS OF A COMPARABLE SURFACE. SUCH WALL SURFACES SHALL EXTEND TO A HEIGHT OF NOT LESS THAN
" DOCUMENT INDIGATING THE INFORMATION FROM ENERGY CODE 11. OTHER PENETRATIONS OF GARAGE/DWELLING CEILINGS AND WALLS ARE TO BE PROTECTED 6 FEET ABOVE THE FLOOR.

SECTIONS 110.10(B) THROUGH 110.10(C) SHALL BE PROVIDED AS REQUIRED BY SECTION R302.11, ITEM 4. 19. PROVIDE ULTRA—LOW FLUSH WATER CLOSETS FOR ALL NEW CONSTRUCTION.

26 THE OCCUPANT : EXISTING SHOWER HEADS AND TOILETS MUST BE ADAPTED FOR LOW WATER

’ 12. BATHROOMS, WATER CLOSET COMPARTMENTS AND OTHER SIMILAR ROOMS SHALL BE PROVIDED CONSUMPTION.

5. ATTIC VENTILATION OF 1/150 OF THE AREA OF VENTILATED NATURAL VENTILATION OR WITH MECHANICAL VENTILATION CAPABLE OF 50 CFM EXHAUSTED 20. WATER HEATER MUST BE STRAPPED TO WALL.

SPACE (APPROXIMATELY 10 SQ. IN. FOR EACH 10 SF OF ATTIC DIRECTLY TO THE OUTSIDE.

21. AUTOMATIC GARAGE DOOR OPENERS, IF PROVIDED, SHALL BE LISTED IN ACCORDANCE

AREA) IS REQUIRED. (R806.2)

13. SKYLIGHTS AND SLOPED GLAZING SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION R308.6

WITH UL 325.
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HAVE A MINIMUM FIRE PROTECTION RATING OF 20 MINUTES
AND SELF—CLOSING AND SELF—LATCHING DEVICES, OR SOLID
WOOD OR SOLID HONEYCOMB CORE STEEL NOT LESS THAN

1 3/8 INCHES THICK. ;

ALL THE ALARMS WITHIN THE INDIVIDUAL DWELLING UNIT. IN NEW
CONSTRUCTION SMOKE SHALL RECEIVE THEIR PRIMARY POWER
SOURCE FROM THE BUILDING WIRING AND SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH
BATTERY BACK—UP AND LOW BATTERY SIGNAL.

SUFFICIENT CONDUCTOR SIZING AND SERVICE CAPACITY TO INSTALL LEVEL
2 EVSE SHALL BE PROVIDED

A LABEL STATING "EV CAPABLE” SHALL BE POSTED IN A CONSPICOUS
PLACE AT THE SERVICE PANEL OR SUBPANEL AND NEXT TO THE RACEWAY
TERMINATION POINT.

10.

11.

17.

AND VISIBLE FROM THE STREET OR ROAD FRONTING THE PROPERTY.

BUILDINGS SHALL HAVE APPROVED ADDRESS NUMBERS, BUILDING NUMBERS OR
APPROVED BUILDING IDENTIFICATION PLACED IN A POSITION THAT IS PLAINLY LEGIBLE
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| B e stamping of ihis plan SHALL NDT bejconstrued to be approval of -
NOTES: Lt - - — — — ——— — — — — 1 violation of any provlsions|ef an) Ordinance or Lav..
@ SMOKE DETECTOR padd ) 15'-6" 7'-6" prmgT T T T T T T T T T o5 = T T T T T T T T T T T T g4 -4 — T T T T T T 2 J 14'-6" 7/ -3 9/-9¥ / 2’ Padd ({
@ CARBON MONOX'DE 87'-—-5" 49’——6” 37/__51/ 8)/‘ g e V\:/)/ > - vyt fg! wawm-««;ﬂ WWMShf\
(@ FANS SHALL BE ENERGY STAR COMPLIANT AND BE (ﬁ\ Laiear ~atas
DUCTED TO TERMINATE TO THE OUTISDE OF THE BUILDING. A5.3
s N TIATON SyeTEn AML?gTMFl;%NENOT\JT%F(—)L?E\I/DVHgYLEA 4. THE GARAGE SHALL BE SEPERATED FROM THE DWELLING ANDJTS ATTIC FLOOR PLAN 12. THROUGH PENETRATIONS OF FIRE RESISTANCE RATED WALL OR FLOOR . PROTECTION OF WOOD AND WOOD BASED PRODUCTS FROM
HUMIDITY CONTROL ’ AREA IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE R302.6 ASSEMBLIES SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION R302.4.1.1 OR R302.4.1.2. DECAY SHALL BE PROVIDED IN THE LOCATIONS SPECIFIED
5. DUCTS PENETRATING THE WALLS OR CEILINGS SEPERATING THE 3/168" = 1'-0" PROVIDE DETAIL AND COPY OF LISTING ON THE PLANS. BE@ASE?%@S%QTWSSDT?EA?% gEE[gAEE\J/%k}EY_TREATED
1. MAXIMUM DRIVEWAY SLOPE SHALL NOT EXCEED 20% DWELLING FROM THE GARAGE SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF A MINIMUM 8. AN APPROVED CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM SHALL BE INSTALLED IN 13. MEMBRANE PENETRATIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION R302.4.1. WHERE IN ACCORDANCE WITH AWPA U1 FOR THE SPECIES
WHERE SLOPE EXCEEDS 12%. MAXIMUM DRIVEWAY CROSS NOT HAVE OPENINGS INTO THE GARAGE. APPLIANCES ARE INSTALLED AND IN DWELLING UNITS THAT HAVE E%TTIHEESW[LSLH’?\IL(%TBBEE”\‘RSEEAL'J-‘(SEE) SO THAT THE REQUIRED FIRE—RESISTANCE SHALL BE LISTED IN SECTION 4 OR AWPA UT.
SLOPE IS 10%. MAXIMUM SLOPE WITHIN PARKING AREA IS ATTACHED GARAGES. CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM SHALL BE PROVIDED : :
5% 6. GARAGE FLOOR SURFACE SHALL BE OF AN APPROVED OUTSIDE OF EACH SEPERATE DWELL>I<I\|JG UNIT su-:EplNLG AREA IN THE 19. FLUMBING FIXTURES ARE REQUIRED TO BE _CONNECTED 1o
6. NONCOMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL. AND THE AREA USED TO PARK VEHICLES A ' ' 14. IN COMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION, FIRE BLOCKING SHALL BE PROVIDED TO CUT A SANITARY SEWER OR TO AN APPROVED SEWAGE DIPOSAL
SHALL BE SLOPED TO A DRAIN OR TOWARD THE MAIN VEHICLE ENTRY IS/IWMEEL[illANTGE L\J/II\SITNIITJC L% DIIIJ%E Bi%%ﬁ%ﬁh{is(s) AND ON EVERY LEVEL OF A OFF ALL CONCEALED DRAFT OPENINGS (BOTH VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL) AND SYSTEM. |
2. SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR ALL DOORWAY. TO FORM AN EFFECTIVE FIRE BARRIER BETWEEN STORIES, AND BETWEEN A 20. IN COMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION WHERE THERE IS A USABLE
DWELLING UNITS INTENDED FOR HUMAN OCCUPANCY TOP STORY AND THE ROOF SPACE. :
UPON THE OWNER'S APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT FOR 9. PROVIDE ANTI—GRAFFITI FINISH WITHIN THE FIRST 9 FEET, MEASURED SPACE BOTH ABOVE AND BELOW THE CONCEALED SPACE OF A
ALTERATIONS. REPAIRS. OR ADDITIONS. EXCEEDING ONE 7 éﬁEé\gig%%%MSMgKgAaLﬁy oSRHAALF%EEEGII\[/\ﬁI;ALAL(:EgEQ\SI %C*;\' gl@oguﬁf;xl\'\?g, AAFT-‘I DEK\;%R:CS)RR\Q@!@% E%N%YD(T)SERS(.) \/\/E&(ECFEPTT(I)OI\(I::O\%\,\IJI\AJLETNAANN%E 15. ENCLOSED ACCESSIBLE SPACE UNDER STAIRS SHALL HAVE WALLS. UNDER—STAIR FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLY, DRAFTSTOPS SHALL BE INSTALLED
THOUSAND DOLLARS ($1,000) SLEEPING ROOM. AND ON FACH STORY AND BASEMENT FOR OF BUILDING AFFIDAVIT IS RECORDED BY e O R T T oy SBRFACE AND ANY SOFFITS PROTECTED ON THE ENCLOSED SIDE WITH 1/2” GYP. ESCEESTJOH&A?SQAQE TFEET.COD';%E%%PSIF;\JAGCESHDAOLESDrl\lv?gx—:
3. DOORS BETWEEN GARAGE AND THE DWELLING UNIT SHALL INTERCONNECTED SO THAT ACTUATION OF ONE ALARM WILL ACTIVATE ' 16. ALL INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR STAIRWAYS SHALL BE ILLUMINATED ‘

21. HEATER SHALL BE CAPABLE OF MAINTAINING A MINIMUM ROOM
TEMPERATURE OF 68F AT A POINT 3 FEET ABOVE THE FLOOR
AND 2 FEET FROM EXTERIOR WALLS IN ALL HABITABLE ROOMS

AT THE DESIGN TEMPERATURE.
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LOT COVERAGE CALCULATION

1/16" = 1'-0"

LOT COVERAGE CALCULATION f
LOT SIZE: 35,055.8 X 40 PERCENT = 14,022.32 MAXIMUM ALLOWED

10,180 SQ. FT. (HOUSE/GARAGE WITH COVERED PATIO AND EAVES INCLUDED)+
DECK, POOL 3,824 SQ. FT.=14,004 SQ. ST.

14,004 /35,055.8=39.94 PERCENT

PROJECT ADDRESS: 16058 ANOKA DR. PACIFIC PALISADES CA 90272

DRAWING TITLE: LOT COVERAGE CALCULATION
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= BASELINE HILLSIDE ORDINANCE CALCULATION
S|
B|E
LOT SIZE: 35,055.8 SQ. FT. RE15—1 ZONE AE
807 S FT. ’ | NET AREA (INSIDE WALLS) =7
- 1ST FLOOR: 7,379 SQ. FT. S|~
AERINSEE - 3} . _
GARAGE: 807—-400=407 SQ. FT. Date: 04.13.15
COVERED PATIO: 1,060+197+176—537(5% OF MAX. RFA)=896 SQ. FT. Sroject No-
TOTAL: 9,247 SQ. FT. -
MAXIMUM ALLOWED SQUARE FOOTAGE
BASED ON SLOPE ANALYSIS: 10,750 SQ. FT.>8,692 SQ. FT.
COVERED PATIO
176 SQ. FT.

1ST FLOOR
7,379 SQ. FT.

COVERED PATIO
197 SQ. FT.

A4

3.2
3
232

COVERED PATIO
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PAVED AREA= 7,704+869+12,479=21,052 SQ. FT. \
CONCRETE WITH SOLAR REFLECTANCE 0OF .39=12,479 SQ. FT.
PERCENTAGE: 12,479/21,052= 39% \

FOR PROJECTS THAT INCLUDE LANDSCAPE WORK, \

THE LANDSCAPE CERTIFICATION, FORM GRN 12, \
SHALL BE COMPLETED PRIOR TO FINAL INSPECTION \
APPROVAL \

GLAZING IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS SHALL BE SAFETY GLAZING :

CONFORMING TO THE HUMAN IMPACT LOADS OF SECTION R308.3 \

FIXED AND OPERABLE PANELS OF SWINGING, SLIDING AND BI—-FOLD
DOOR ASSEMBLIES.

GLAZING IN AN INDIVIDUAL FIXED OR OPERABLE PANEL ADJACENT TO A
DOOR WHERE THE NEAREST VERTICAL EDGE IS WITHIN A 24—INCH ARC
OF EITHER VERTICAL EDGE OF THE DOOR IN A CLOSED POSITION AND

WHOSE BOTTOM EDGE IS LESS THAN 60 INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR OR
WALKING SURFACE

GLAZING IN AN INDIVIDUAL FIXED OR OPERABLE PANEL THAT MEETS ALL
OF THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS:

EXPOSED AREA OF AN INDIVIDUAL PANE GREATER THAN 9 SQ. FT.
BOTTOM EDGE LESS THAN 18 INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR

TOP EDGE GREATER THAN 36 INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR

ONE OR MORE WALKING SURFACES WITHIN 36 INCHES HORIZONTALLY OF
THE GLAZING

GLAZING IN RAILINGS

THE CONSTRUCTION SHALL NOT RESTRICT A FIVE-FOOT CLEAR AND
UNOBSTRUCTED ACCESS TO ANY WATER OR POWER DISTRIBUTION
FACILITIES (POWER POLES, PULL—BOXES, TRANSFORMERS, VAULTS,
PUMPS, VALVES, METERS, APPURTENANCES, ETC.) OR TO THE LOCATION
OF THE HOOK-UP. THE CONSTRUCTION SHALL NOT BE WITHIN TEN
FEET OF ANY POWER LINES—WHETHER OR NOT THE LINES ARE
LOCATED ON THE PROPERTY. FAILURE TO COMPLY MAY CAUSE
CONSTRUCTION DELAYS AND/OR ADDITIONAL EXPENSES.

AN APPROVED SEISMIC GAS SHUTOFF VALVE WILL BE INSTALLED ON
THE FUEL GAS LINE ON THE DOWNSTREAM SIDE OF THE UTILITY
METER AND BE RIGIDLY CONNECTED TO THE EXTERIOR OF THE
BUILDING OR STRUCTURE CONTAINING THE FUEL GAS PIPING.

CONSTRUCTION WASTE SHALL BE REDUCED BY 50%. INDICATE HOW
CONSTRUCTION WASTE WILL BE HANDLED:

CITY OF LOS ANGELES CERTIFIED HAULER

12,479 SQ. FT.
UNCOLBRED
CONCRETE .39
SOLAR REFLECTANCE
PER DAVIS COLORS,
SEE SHEET AD-e

Vo SITE PLAN

1/18" =

1’—0”

GLAZING IN ENCLOSURES FOR OR WALLS FACING HOT TUBS, WHIRPOOLS, SAUNAS, STEAM ROOMS,
BATHTUBS AND SHOWERS WHERE THE BOTTOM EDGE OF THE GLAZING IS LESS THAN 60 INCHES
MEASURED VERTICALLY ABOVE ANY STANDING OR WALKING SURFACE.

GLAZING IN WALLS AND FENCES ADJACENT TO INDOOR AND OUTDOOR SWIMMING POOLS, HOT
TUBS, AND SPAS WHERE THE BOTTOM EDGE OF THE GLAZING IS LESS THAN 60 INCHES ABOVE
A WALKING SURFACE AND WITHIN 60 INCHES, MEASURED HORIZONTALLY AND IN STRAIGHT LINE,
OF THE WATERS EDGE.

GLAZING WHERE THE BOTTOM EXPOSED EDGE OF THE GLAZING IS LESS THAN 36 INCHES ABOVE
THE PLANE OF THE ADJACENT WALKING SURFACE OF STAIRWAYS, LANDINGS BETWEEN FLIGHT OF
STAIRS AND RAMPS.

GLAZING ADJACENT TO THE LANDING AT THE BOTTOM OF A STAIRWAY WHERE THE GLAZING IS
LESS THAN 36 INCHES ABOVE THE LANDING AND WITHIN 60 INCHES HORIZONTALLY OF THE
BOTTOM TREAD.

VERY HIGH FIRE HAZARD SEVERITY ZONE NOTES

1. CLASS A ROOF COVERING IS REQUIRED FOR ALL BUILDINGS. WOOD SHAKES AND SHINGLES ARE NOT
PERMITTED. (7207.4, 1505)

2. VALLEY FLASHINGS SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 0.019—INCH (0.48 MM) (NO. 26GALVANIZED SHEET
GAGE) CORROSION—RESISTANT METAL INSTALLED OVER A MINIMUM 36—INCH—WIDE (914MM) UNDERLAYMENT
CONSISTING OF ONE LAYER OF NO. 72 ASTM CAP SHEET RUNNING THE FULL LENGTH OF THE VALLEY

(704A.1.3)

3. ROOF GUTTERS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH THE MEANS TO PREVENT THE ACCUMULATION OF LEAVES AND
DEBRIS IN THE GUTTER (704A.1.5)

4. (ROOF) (ATTIC) (EXTERIOR WALL) VENTS SHALL RESIST THE INTRUSION OF FLAME AND EMBERS INTO
THE ATTIC AREA OF THE STRUCTURE, OR SHALL BE PROTECTED BY CORROSION—RESISTANT,
NONCOMBUSTIBLE WIRE MESH WITH 1/4—INCH (6MM) OPENINGS OR ITS EQUIVALENT. VENTS SHALL NOT
BE INSTALLED IN EAVES AND CORNICES (704A.2.1, 704A3.2.1, 704A2.2., 7207.3)

5. EAVES AND SOFFITS SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF SFM 12-7A-3 OR

SHALL BE PROTECTED BY IGNITION—RESISTANT MATERIALS OR NONCOMBUSTIBLE

CONSTRUCTION ON THE EXPOSED UNDERSIDE (704A.2.3)

127

6. EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE APPROVED NONCOMBUSTIBLE OR IGNITION—RESISTANT MATERIAL, HEAVY
TIMBER, OR LOG WALL CONSTRUCTION OR SHALL PROVIDE PROTECTION FROM THE INTRUSION OF FLAMES

AND EMBERS IN ACCORDANCE WITH STANDARD SFM 12-7A-1 (704A3.1)

7. EXTERIOR WALL COVERINGS SHALL EXTEND FROM THE TOP OF FOUNDATION TO THE ROOF, AND TERMINATE
AT 2—INCH (50.8MM) NOMINAL SOLID WOOD BLOCKING BETWEEN RAFTERS AT ALL ROOF OVERHANGS, OR IN
THE CASE OF ENCLOSED EAVES, TERMINATE AT THE ENCLOSURE (704A.3.2.2)

8. EXTERIOR WINDOWS, WINDOW WALLS GLAZE DOORS, AND GLAZED OPENINGS WITHIN EXTERIOR DOORS SHALL
BE INSULATING-GLASS UNITS WITH A MINIMUM OF ONE TEMPERED PANE, OR GLASS BLOCK UNITS, OR HAVE A
FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING OF NOT LESS THAN 20 MINUTES WHEN TESTED ACCORDING TO ASTM E 2010, OR

CONFORM TO THE PERFORMANCE REQUIREMENTS OF SFM 12-7A-2 (704A.3.2.3)

9. EXTERIOR DOOR ASSEMBLIES SHALL CONFORM TO THE PERFORMANCE REQUIREMENTS OF STANDARD SFM
12—-7A—-1 OR SHALL BE APPROVED NONCOMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION, OR SOLID CORE WOOD HAVING STILES

AND RAILS NOT LESS THAN 1 3/8 INCHES THICK WITH INTERIOR FIELD PANEL THICKNESS NO LESS THAN 1
1/4 INXCHES THICK, OR SHALL HAVE A FIRE—RESISTANCE RATING OF NCT LESS THAN 20

MINUTES WHEN TESTED ACCORDING TO ASTM E 2074. (EXCEPTION: NONCOMBUSTIBLE OR EXTERIOR
FIRE—RETARDANT TREATED WOOD VEHICLE ACCESS DOORS) (704A.3.2.3)

10. DECKING, SURFACES, STAIR TREADS, RISERS, AND LANDINGS OF DECKS, PORCHES, AND BALCONIES

WHERE ANY PORTION OF SUCH SERVICE IS WITHIN 10 FEET (3048MM) OF THE PRIMARY STRUCTURE SHALL
BE CONSTRUCTED OF HEAVY TIMBER, NON COMBUSTIBLE OR OTHER APPROVED MATERIALS PER SEC.704A.4.1

11. THE UNDERSIDE OF CANTILEVERED AND OVERHANGING APPENDAGES AND FLOOR
PROJECTIONS SHALL MAINTAIN THE IGNITION—RESISTANT INTEGRITY OF EXTERIOR WALLS, OR THE PROJECTION

SHALL BE ENLOSED TO THE GRADE (704A.4.21.)

12. BUILDINGS SHALL HAVE ALL UNDERFLOOR AREAS COMPLETELY ENCLOSED TO THE GRADE WITH
CONSTRUCTION AS REQUIRED FOR EXTERIOR WALLS (704A.4.2.2,7207.1)
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13. ALL UTILITIES, PIPES, FURNACES, WATER HEATERS OR OTHER MECHANICAL DEVICES vLOCATED
IN AN EXPOSED UNDER—-FLOOR AREA OF A RESIDENTIAL BUILDING
SHALL BE ENCLOSED WITH MATERIALS AS REQUIRED FOR 1—HOUR FIRE RESISTIVE

CONSTRUCTION (7207.2)

14. THE SPACE BETWEEN THE ROOF COVERING AND ROOF DECKING SHALL BE
CONSTRUCTED TO PREVENT THE INTRUSION OF FLAMES AND EMBERS AND BE
FIRE STOPPED PER 704A.1.2

15. NO TRELLIS IS PERMITTED WITHIN 10 FEET OF THE PRIMARY STRUCTURE.

16. TRELLIS MORE THAN 10 FEET FROM THE PRIMARY STRUCTURE SHALL BE
CONSTRUCTED OF HEAVY TIMBER OR NON COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS. MINIMUM OF 4 INCHES
SPACING 1S REQUIRED BETWEEN THE MEMBERS. (INFORMATION BULLETIN

NO. P/BC 2008-023).

17. PROTECTION OF WOOD AND WOOD BASED PRODUCTS FROM DECAY SHALL BE PROVIDED IN
THE LOCATIONS SPECIFIED PER SECHON R317.1 BY THE USE OF NATURALLY DURABLE WOOD
OR WOOD THAT IS PRESERVATIVE—TREATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AWPA U1 FOR THE SPECIES,
PRODUCT, PRESERVATIVE AND END USE. PRESERVATIVES SHALL BE LISTED IN SECTION 4 OF
AWPA U1. '

18. THE CONSTRUCTION SHALL NOT RESTRICT A FIVE—FOOT CLEAR AND UNOBSTRUCTED ACCESS TO ANY
WATER OR POWER DISTRIBUTION FACILITIES (POWER POLES, PULL—BOXES, TRANSFORMERS, VAULTS,
PUMPS, VALVES, METERS, APPURTENANCES, ETC.) OR TO THE LOCATION OF THE HOOK-UP. THE
CONSTRUCTION SHALL NOT BE WITHIN TEN FEET OF ANY POWER LINES—WHETHER OR NOT THE LINES
ARE LOCATED ON THE PROPERTY. FAILURE TO COMPLY MAY CAUSE CONSTRUCTION DELAYS AND/OR
ADDITIONAL EXPENSES. - '

19. AN APPROVED SEISMIC GAS SHUTOFF VALVE WILL BE INSTALLED ON THE FUEL GAS LINE ON THE
DOWNSTREAM SIDE OF THE UTILITY METER AND BE RIGIDLY CONNECTED TO THE EXTERIOR OF THE
BUILDING OR STRUCTURE CONTAINING THE FUEL GAS PIPING.

20. CONSTRUCTION WASTE SHALL BE REDUCED BY 50%. INDICATE HOW CONSTRUCTION WASTE’
WILL BE HANDLED:
CITy OF LOS ANGELES CERTIFIED HAULER
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DEPARYMENT OF

BUILDING AND SAFETY
261 HORTH FIGUEROA STREL !
L8 ANGELES, 04 50012

Page 2

16058 Anoka Dr.

after removal of the existing landslide debris and unsuitable fill. The landslide involves fill, soil and

Page 3

16058 Anoka Dr.

attached to the District Office and field set of plans. Submit one copy of the above reports to

HELENA JUBANY e the weathered, upper portion of bedrock along unsupported bedding planes. The maximum explored the Building Department Plan Checker prior to issuance of the permit.
VAN :F;\;:UA::;LOS ROBERT R. “BUD" OVROM thickness of the landslide debris is about 12 feet. ] ) ' - . . .
VICE. PRESIDENT GENCRAL MANAGER 10.  The geologist and soils engineer shall review and approve the detailed plans prior to issuance
, RAYMOND S, CHAN, C.E., &.L. The maximum observed thickness of the unsuitable, existing old fill is about 25 to 30 feet, below the of any permits. This approval shall be by signature on the plans which clearly indicates that
S;g%:f{ﬁ Eﬁé’{’,}jg” ANTONIO R, VILLARAIGOSA EXECUTIVE OFFICE R proposed residence. As shown on the | inch = 20 feet scale, larger geologic cross-sections A and B the geologist and soils engineer have reviewed the plans prepared by the design engineer and
SEPAND SAMZADEH MAYOR attached with the 12/08/2012 report, excavation and removal of the existing landslide debris and that the plans include the recommendations contained in their reports.
- unsuitable old fill, will extend to a depth greater than 40 feet. The landslide debris was not shown on :
‘ o~ T v section B, to match the plan. However, landslide debris and removal of the fill will be performed after 11, Buildings adjacent to ascending slopes shall be set back from the toe of the slope a level
GEOLOGY AND SOILS REPORT APPROVAL LETTER soldier piles have been installed, as part of the removals shown. distance equal to one half the vertical height of the slope, but need not exceed 15 feet.
February 27, 2013 Log# 76214-03 A new, bedrock-supported retaining wall on piles is planned extending from the north side of the 12.  The previously proposed basement has been eliminated, and is not a part of this approval.
SOILS/GEOLOGY TILE -2 driveway area and along the northwest, north, northeast and the east property boundaries. The overall
, length of this wall, as shown, is over 320 feet. A new wall to be supported on future fill is planned 13.  The north retaining walls shall be supported on friction piles founded into competent bedrock,

16058 Anoka Dr. LLC along the lower site boundaries, with an overall length of about 150 feet. These pile-supported and the south retaining wall shall be supported on certified fill as shown and recommended.

6350 Laurel Canyon Rd retaining walls are shown on the site and grading plan, in the 12/08/2012 report.

North Hollywood, CA 91606 14. A key-way is nof proposed on the adjacent property (at 15935 Alcima Avenue), as a part of

The reports are acceptable, provided the following conditions are complied with during site the development proposed on the subject property. However, work as proposed (see grading

TRACT: 15948 development: plan in the 12/08/2012 report) will include partial trim grading/blending and the removal of

LOT(S): 7 existing rubble, trash and debris on the 15935 Alcima Avenue property.

LOCATION: 16058 Anoka Dr. 1. Professional Geotechical Consultants are recognized as the current geologist and soil engineer

CURRENT REFERENCE REPORT DATE(S) OF of record for the proposed development. 15.  All new graded slopes shall be no steeper than 2H:1V.

REPORIT/LETTER(S) No. DOCUMENT PREPARED BY : 2, The existing dwelling, existing pool shell, existing garage and the associated foundations and 16.  The final grading plan shall include surface drains or terraces (referred to as erosion control

630102.‘"330”9 Response Rpt.  12-453] 12/08/2012 Prof. Geotechnical Consult. slabs shall be removed. Note: It appears that permits for these removals, were issued. and drainage devices in Chapter 70 of the LA City Building Code), for all graded slopes.

Oversized Doc(s). > v '

3. Prior to any grading, soldier piles shall be installed as shown along the north, and south site 17.  All roof, pad and site water shall be conveyed in non-erosive devices to the street or other

PREVIOUS REFERENCE — REPORT DATE(S) OF boundaries, as recommended, and as shown on the 1 inch = 20 feet scale map. approved location/s in a manner that is acceptable to the department. Water shall not be

REPORT/LETTER(S) No. DOCUMENT ~ PREPARED BY dispersed on to descending slopes without specific approval from the Grading Division and the

Dept. Correction Letier Log #76214-02 11/14/2012 LADBS 4. Secure the notarized written consent from all owners upon whose property the proposed consulting geologist and soils engineer.

Geology/Sail Report 12-4331 1072972012 Prof. Geoteclmical Consull. grading is to extend. Note: The notarized written consent shall be included, as part of the final

, _ B o 08’: 2‘3{2 O 1 2 ) ) plans. ' 18.  Priertoissuance of any permit, a surveyed map with metes and bounds showing a “cross-lot”

Dept. Correction Letter Log # 76214-01 0572572012 LADBS o | | drainage easement and drainage pathway designed by the civil engineer to benefit the subject

Geol./Soil Response Report  FDC-100111  03/12/2012 FFDC Corp. & Schick Geolech. 5. Prior to excavation, an initial inspection shall be called at which time the sequence of site shall be approved by all off-site owners and recorded at the Los Angeles County.

Geology/Soil Report o 0372772012 ) . construction, shoring with friction piles to support/shore the proposed excavations for the Recorder’s Office, if site water will be conveyed via the adjacent downslope properties.

Slope Stability Calcularions 12-4525 ’3/:29/20 12 meessfmml Geotechnical removals, protection fences and dust and traffic control will be scheduled.

Correction Letter Log 76214 02/16/2012 LADBS o 19.  Prior to any excavation, the friction piles proposed to also serve as shoring members along

Geology/Soil Report FDC-100111 - 0170772012 FDC Corp. & Schick Geotech. 6. Prior to the issuance of any permit which authorizes an excavation where the excavation is to the north edge of the building pad and for a length of about 160 feet along the south property

Approval Lir. (16058 Anoka)  Log# 73748 06/02/2011 LADBS be of a greater depth than are the walls or foundation of any adjoining building or structure and boundaries shall be drilled, installed and founded into competent bedrock as recommended and

Geology/Soil Report FFile No. 6445 02/29/2008 Ralph Stone & Co. located closer to the property line than the depth of the excavation, the owner of the subject approved by the geologist and soils engineer, by inspection. Note: See construction sequence

Approval LAr. (15935 Alcima)  Log # 62798 04/04/2008 LADBS site shall provide the Department with evidence that the adjacent property owner has been in the 1 inch = 20 feet scale site and grading plan included with the 12/08/2012 report.

h Log# 42811 0372372004 3 given a 30-day written notice of such intent to make an excavation.

Log # 34653-01 02712/2002 20.  Excavations shall not extend below a 1:1 plane projected down from the property boundaries.
Log #26522-02 08/30/1999 7. Existing landslide debris, existing fill or existing soil (if present) shall not be used for support Beadvised that adjacent off-site properties shall be considered surcharging excavations ifthey

4 Gredlinie Division ofiihe Deartment of Build: (S afeiv b ed the ref 4 renort of foundations, concrete slabs or new fill. are located within a horizontal distance from the top of the excavation equal to the depth ofthe

1¢ Grading Division ol the Department of Building and Safety has reviewed the referenced reports excavation.

prepared by Professional Geotechnical Consultants Inc., providing recommendations for the proposed 8. All recommendations of the reports which are in addition to or more restrictive than the

single—lhmi;ly residence and slope repair. As shown on the 1 inch = 20 feet scale site and grading plan conditions contained herein shall be incorporated into the plans. 21.  As recommended and as shown, all existing landslide debris and all existing fill shall be

attached with the 12/08/2012 report, the proposed residence and retaining walls will be constructed removed down to competent bedrock and replaced with new fill that is benched and keyed into

AN COUAL EMPLOYMENT GRBPORIUNITY - ASFIRIATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER 9. A copy of the subject and appropriate referenced reports and this approval letter shall be competent bedrock and supported with the piles and key-way proposed along the downslope
LADRS 058 (fog 1212 . T - / M ) '

Page 4 Page 5 Page 6

16058 Anoka Dr. 16058 Ancka Dr. 16058 Anoka Dr.
property boundaries. shown on Plate A.4 of the 12/08/2012 report. Cngineering, B-Permit Section, lor any grading work in excess of 200 cu yd.

201 N. Figueroa Street Room 770, LA (213)482-7474

22.  Sub-drains shall be provided at the new ﬁll/compgtent'bedrock contact, and within all drainag.e 32,  The south property line wall shall be designed for a minimum EFP of 61.2 pef, to a depth of 6262 Van Nuys Blvd. Ste 351, V Nuys (818) 374-4605
courses in vsgrich ;:omp;actt:}cll ﬁllcli, istobe g)lac'ed. tI;I__ci_thhe Gra'din% ]l:)ivis:fhntprovicti;ci theds'o:l 21 feet, as recommended, as shown on Plate A.3 of the 12/08/2012 report. 1828 Sawtelle Blvd., 3" Floor, West LA (310) 575-8625
engineer and geologist with old maps showing that an approximately north to south trending
drafqage course existed in the east side of the property, where thicker fills should be 33.  A20 fe:et wide key-way shall be cstablished.a!ong the south property line at an elevation of 45. Al graded, brushed or bare slopes shall be planted with low-water consumption, native-type
anticipated. approximately 551 feet and shall be a minimum of 9 feet into competent bedrock, as L T S e B

recommended and shown on Section A-A’ and Section B-B’ in the 12/08/2012 report. plant varieties to prolect slopes against crosion.

23. Al sub-drains shall be provided and installed under the direction, observation and supervision , o . , : o N
of the geologist and soil engineer. The locations and elevations of these drains shall be 34.  The new retaining wall at the toe of the ascending slope north of the proposed dwelling shall 46.  All man-made fill shall be compacted to a minimum 90 percent of the maximum dry density
documented by survey and shall be shown on the as-built geology report. be designed for a minimum equivalent fluid pressure of 43 pcfto a height of 8 feet, and shall of the fill material per the latest version of ASTM D 1557. Where cohesionless soil having less

- ‘ be provided with a minimum protective freeboard of 3 feet designed for a minimum equivalent than 15 percent finer than 0.005 millimeters is used for fill, it shall be compacted to a

24.  All sub-drains shall be extended and effectively day-lighted away from the fill mass in order fluid pressure of 125 pounds per cubic foot, as recommended. Otherwise, retaining walls shall minimum of 95 percent relative compaction based on maximum dry density (D1556).
to prevent the future build-up of hydrostatic pressure, in a manner that is acceptable to the be provided with a minimum freeboard of 12 inches, as recommended. Placement of gravel in lieu of compacted fill is allowed only if complying with Section
department. ' , 91.7011.3 of the Code.

35.  Foundations adjacent to a descending slope steeper than 3:1 in gradient shall be located a

25.  Sub-drains shall be provided with an outlet and may be day-lighted on the offsite downslope distance of one-third the vertical height of the slope but need not exceed 40 feet measured 47.  Prior to the placing of compacted fill, a representative of the consulting soils engineer shall
property as shown on the geologic map of the‘breport dated 12/0.8/2012, at an approximate horizontally from the foundation bottom to the face of the slope. inspect and approve the bottom cxcavations. He shall post a notice on the job site for the
elevation of 545 feet, in order to relieve the build-up of hydrostatic pressure in the fill mass. 36 The applicant is advised that the approval of this report does not waive the requirements for LLADBS Grading Inspector and the Contractor stating that the soil inspected meets the

26 Any unsupported bedding planes and any unsupported continuous fault or joint planes, either . excav};?ions contained in the State ‘()lemstruction Safsty Orders enforced by theqState Division conditions uf the reporl, but that o fill shall be placed until the LADBS Grading Inspector has

| S . . . ‘ 1 also inspected and approved the hottom excavations. A written certification to this effect shall
existing or exposed by grading, shall be removed or supported by a designed retaining wall or of Industrial Safety. ’ i ) O L =

buttress fill. ‘ be filed in the final compaction report filed with the Grading Division of the Department. All

37.  All grading, and installation/construction of friction piles to support/shore the proposed fill shall be placed under the inspection and approval of the soils engineer. A compaction

27.  The geologist and soils engineer shall inspect all excavations to determine that conditions ~excavation for removals and the new dwelling, shall be performed under the inspection and report together with the approved soil report and Department approval letter shall be submitted
anticipated in the report have been encountered and to provide recommendations for the approval of the geologist and soils engineer and the deputy grading inspector responsible and to the Grading Division oFthe Department upon completion of the compaction. The engineer’s
correction of hazards found during grading. reporting to the geologist and soil engineer. certificate of compliance shall include the grading permit number and the legal description as

described in the permit.

28.  Selected pile excavations shall be visually inspected and logged in detail down-hole by the 38.  Allretaining walls shall be provided with a standard surface backdrain system and all drainage :
engineering geqlogiSt tf).conﬁrm that the piles will be founded into competent bedrock, a‘nd shall be conducted to the street in an acceptable manner and in a non-erosive device. 48, Prior to the pouring of concrete, a representative of the consulting soils engineer shall inspect
that thg .geologlc condmo’ns er}counte'rf.zd, are.as assumed and prgsgnted based. on the-prior , . ., : ; L and approve the foundation excavations. He shall post a notice on the job site [or the LADBS
exploration. If adverse geologic conditions are encountered that were not considered as part 39.  The recommended equivalent fluid pressure (EFP) for the proposed retaining wall shall apply ey ge " T . S e s
of the pile design, all work shall be stopped and shall not be resumed until a report with a from the top of the freeboard to the bottom of the wall foundation. Building Inspector and the Contractor stating that the work 5o inspected mects the conditions
revised desin bas’e d on the geologic conditions encountered have been reviewed and approved f)f'the report, but that no conerete Sh’fﬂl be pourcffi until the I?ADBS I.Building lnsp«iactor has also
by the Grading Division. 40.  All retaining walls shall be provided with a subdrain system to prevent possible hydrostatic msp‘ected fmd approved the foundation excavations. A written certification to this effect shall

pressure behind the wall, Prior to issuance of any permit, the retaining wall subdrain system be filed with the Department upon completion of the work. (108.9 & 7008.2)

29.  The crl‘ar:«:v.ulting L"gec‘)tlogfi.st’slh'all ilnspect th’(;t piié :xc"at\}r,atti(t);s and t,hle tpx;loposid gradi?g mqtﬁpl:{n recommended in the soil report shall be incorporated into the foundation plan which shall be - o ZE__ ey
completion, submit a final geology report stating that the completed work complies with his. i - : ; i ] v \ I o S
recommendations. Geological data shall be obtained from grading exposures, particularly at reviewed and approved by the soils engineer of record ‘STEPHER DAWSON ” PASCAL CHALLITA.
back cuts for the proposed fili, and on cut Surf'aces, and shall be presented on a ﬁpal geo!ogical 41.  Installation of the subdrain system shall be-inspected and approved by the soils engineer of Engincering Geologist 11 f/,«ﬁ» Geotechnical Engincer 11
map and. as-graded plan. Note: This as-built geology report shall be submitted with the record and the City grading/building inspector.
compaction report.

30.  The north property line shoring piles shall be designed for a minimum EFP of 43 pcf, to a 42.  The dwelling shall be connected to the public sewer system. Low # 76314-03
depth of 8 feet and shall derive passing resistance in the bedrock at a depth of 9 feet (for ] . ' _ (2|§) 429”0 480
section A-A’) and 19 feet (for section B-B’) below excavation level (elevation 615 feet), as 43. A prading permit shall be obtained and a grading bond posted. 7)as
recommended, as shown on Plates A.5 and A.6 of the 12/08/2012 report. o e ,

44.  Grading shall be scheduled for completion prior to the start of the rainy season, or detailed e Peter H" Martin - Cw'i. Lnginecr (Applicant)

31, The south property line shoring piles shall be designed to support the southern offsite property temporary erosion control plans shall be filed in a manner satisfactory to the Grading Professional Geotechnical Consultants

during grading with a minimum EFP of 20 pcf, to a depth of 21 feet, as recommended and

Inspection Division of the Department and the Department of Public Works, Bureau of

WLA District Office
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STORM WATER POLLUTION CONTROL FORM y P FORM | FORM 2138
il . _ . e S T T T ‘ ’ les Gret ildi . | i olas (3 Ruildi ' Nfo|o
e (2014 Los Angeles Green Building Code) GRN 1 DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING AND BAFETY 2014 Los Angeles Green Building Code GRN 4 GEFARTIAENT OF BUILDING AND SATETY | 2014 Los Angeles Green BUﬂdlﬂg Code GRN 4
- | | | | o ] | REFERENCE]  COMMENTS
_ f MANDATORY REQUIREMENTS CHEGKLIST [TEM| CODE REGUIRENENT SHEET o
" . . , L v = # | SECTION A et | |
Storm Water Pollution Control Requirements for Construction Activities NEWLY CONSTRUCTED RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS } Sheet# N1 o note #, detail #
Minimum Water Quality Protection Requirements for All Construction Projects (COMPLETE AND INCORPORATE THIS FORM INTO THE PLANS) Gré\’l A) ) or reason for N/A)
| : 27 | 4.505.2.1 | Capillary break -2 |Founpatio. Plan 5 g
| Project Address: |b 05§ K. ' ae 1123 ( 28 [4.5053 | Moist dine materi . e Hrn 5lz|8
The following notes shall be incorporated in the approved set of construction/grading plans and ! i \ A nofA D{' Date: ’} !21{ ‘S , 29 | 4.506.1 ;ia(:’;?r:;:);:::;(:;?i’;;:lmln; materials - F\}Lg : éj;l Rl t{‘iﬂfhf ‘“’2‘1 g g é
__Q________x_____g___ g which must be implemented on all construction FERENCE I — VT4 507 — Ty TP YT - “"”’ An Dl
epresents the minimum standards of good housekeeping which must be implemented on all construction N REFERENCE COMMENTS 30 | 4.507.2 Heating and air-conditioning system design Al o len Nole 87 C(t]:) 218
projects. ITEM)  CODE Y E A SHEET : : :
| i | SECTION REQUIREMENT oot Of = |
Construction means constructing, clearing, grading or excavation that result in soil disturbance. [{}:2:;5) ' (c.g. note #, detail # =
Construction includes structure teardown (demolition). It does not include routine maintenance to maintain - ‘ : 0r reason for NfA)" Date: 04.13.15

PLANNING AND DESIGN: L
Storm water drainage and vetention during

original line and grade, hydraulic capacity, or original purpose of facility; emergency construction activities Project No.:

e Plan] G |

required to immediately protect public health and safety; interior remodeling with no outside exposure of 1| 4.106.2 ot
construction material or construction waste to storm water; mechanical permit work; or sign permit work, RV R i},’:‘;‘:t ?}ﬁ o AR ,
. , 2 | 4. 106, srading and paving <
(Order No. 01-182, NPDES Permit No. CAS004001 — Part 5: Definitions) 3 [ 4.106.4 1;‘ i f""; i !i X ‘[i'\ haro: ﬂ?“o - ?;v.(h: P laa
106.4 ) ectric vehic e(EV)ce larging A'}.,Q ﬁoam@e
1. Eroded sediments and pollutants shall be retained on site and shall not be transported from the site via :: . m{w Cool mf’f t'm: reduction of heat istand cffect AY:01AD7 |Roof Plan|AD 2
sheet flow, swales, area drains, natural drainage or wind. 2 4/.,1(36.’7?‘ _ g;;%%t(g); of heat lsiatnd f‘f““ for mmmnf areas. _ A’L’,Q:
2. Stockpiles of earth and other construction-related materials shall be covered and/or protected from being - EFFICIENCY. e
: , 6 42114 Solar ready buildings AJ.Q i’"c«::f" p(M

transported from the site by wind or water.

3. Fuels, oils, solvents and other toxic materials must be stored in accordance with their listing and shall WATER EFFICIENCY & CONSERVATION

AlLo

not contaminate the soil nor the surface waters. “All approved toxic storage containers are to be 7 [ 4.303.1 Water conserving plumbing fixtures and fittings bl nl N ot F*S
protected from the weather. Spills must be cleaned up immediately and disposed of properly and shall 8 14.303.1.3.2] Multiple showerheads serving one shower Al.o Gin 14 Note B
not be washed into the drainage system. 9 _14.304.1 [rrigation controllers £2.0 Site Plan

4. Non-storm water runoff from equipment and vehicle washing and any other activity shall be contained : ].{},) _4"30_""_3’1 Irrigation design Az2.0 Si h: (‘J‘N’;

_ MATERIAL CONSERVATION & RESOURCE EFFICIENCY
Rodent proofing AlLOD ‘*-"J ) 3‘4 Ma‘fe 'f*q
Flashing details AD-] Detait 148, |
Material protection Al.o (o W] Note B 1O

on the project site.
5. Excess or waste concrete may not be washed into the public way or any drainage system. Provisions
shall be made to retain concrete waste on-site until it can be appropriately disposed of or recycled.

i1 1 4.406.1
12 | 4.407.3
13 1 4.407.4

T

6. Trash and construction —related solid wastes must be deposited into a covered receptacle to prevent : ) . " : s r : - H ‘
o , , P P P 14 | 4.408.1 Construction waste reduction of at least 50% Alo oin 14 Nt 8]
contamination of storm water and dispersal by wind. Ty 4 1 (i ] Overation and maintenal - , ;
7. Sediments and other materials shall not be tracked from the site by vehicle traffic. The construction — peration aud mamienance manual Al-9 bm M Na‘&' p % ‘1
. Sediments materials s T : the si raffic. constructi S e p—— T OTATITY o o e
ne acked from t oy vehicle traftic. Lhe . ~ ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY : e
entrance roadways must be stabilized so as to inhibit sediments from being deposited into the 16 40333 1 Fireplaces and woodstoves A3.0 AD “3 T
5§ g s * g £ 141 e ¥ 1 i i « age « » i3 » 3 - ) 1 >
street/public ways. Accidental depositions must be swept up immediately and may not be washed down 17 | 45041 Covering of duct openings and protection of By o ggo
by rain or by any other means. T mechanical equipment during construction /HO | &tn M! Nq+; ﬁ: i Eggé oBp
8. Retention basins of sufficient size shall be provided to retain storm water runoff on-site and shall be i8 | 4.504,2 Finish material pollutant control Alo orn 14 b\)o'gg His wz8o §§;
5 “ N , <
properly located to collect all tributary site runoff. 19 14.504.2.1 ~  Adhesives, sealants, caulks E;Eg & ﬁ;
3 p' » v v - i 21 5. -4 * ag
9. Where retention of storm water runoff on-site is not feasible due to site constraints, runoff may be 20 |1 4,504.2.2 ~  Paints and coatings 8':§&'8=%%« n
. , . M - oy R . i . ] : Z< Rat=IN
conveyed to the street and the storm drain system provided that an approved filtering system is installed 21 | 4.504.2.3 ~  Aerosol paints and coatings Al.o &in Nf Nofedt 1S %ggggig
. . . » . . . y ¥ B RS i o e =
and maintained on-site during the construction duration. 22 | 4.504.2.4 —  Verification Al o &rn Mf Note 81§ ol %35
- o S FZd,,0
23 | 4.504.3 Carpet systems Al o xn Noke #1L m Eégggis
24 | 4.504.3.1 Carpet cushion AlLo i N\ Note 81 o | M:.nggﬁééé
‘ pr o : , z 7]
25 1 4.504.4 Resilient flooring systems AlLo “ia N oke H1b o ' ' ~en “ﬂ ggég Eay-
: -~ - - 5 - . - <L
26 | 4.504.5 Composite wood products Al o Gora (V] Note B 19 PP P Sl
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i=)DBS VOC AND FORMALDEHYDE LIMITS FORM FORM 8- =t k-
b 2014 Los Angeles Green Building Code GRN 11 , _— Z &7 E S
DEPARTHIENT ‘UF BUILﬂ!ﬂG«kW BAFETY H 7 DEPARTMENT gp BUiLDING ND SAFETY 2014 LOS Angeles Gl‘een BUI Idln COde G RN 1 4 7 <zgpam2 an | e
; (Incorporate this form into the plans) g M5B9  pLUMBING FIXTURE FLOW RATES  FORM o | F il
. : 294 ' ~ WBhnnn '
~ The tables below are taken from the 2014 Los Angeles Green Buiilding Code GREEN BUILDING CODE PLAN CHECK NOTES DEPAKTMEHF W BUILDING AND SAFETY Residential occuPaQCi,es G RN 1 6 -3 l.. ! - 5 E i
Tables 4.504.1, 4.504.2, 4.504.3, 4.504.5, 5.504.4.1,5.504.4.2, 5.504.4.3, 5.504.4.5 RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS 2014 Los Angeles Green Building Code b 0 L Ry 1A
‘ p a , . T ——— ' (Incorporate this form into the plans) . !
VOC CONTENT LIMITS FOR ARCHITECTURAL COATINGS™ e SEALANT VOC LIMIT t - Aee
: i , Less Water and Less Exempt Compotnds in Grams per Liter 1. For each new dwelling and townhouse, provide a minimum 1.inch 15. Architectural paints and coatings, adhesives, caulks and sealants shall T
G:;mls of VO per Liter ot Coaling SEALANTS URRE MT diameter listed that late a dedicated 208/240 volt ly with the Volatile Organic C d (VOC} limits listed i o I I
; ; . k. N > c F N'E‘ VQC L! / rameter 118 raceway that can accommoda ¢ a dedica g4 VO compiy wi € Voiatie Urgamc L.ompoun HMILS 1S “1, ’ PR B 19
Lass r and LQS?} SEX empt Compaunds Architectural , 250 branch circuit. The panel or subpanel shall have sufficient capacity to Tables 4.504.1-4.504.3. (4.504.2.1-4.504.2.3) ) wal g
COATING CATEGORY CURRENT LIMIT Marne deck 760 support at least Level 2 EVSE. A label stating “EV CAPABLE” shall b : g
Flat coatings 50 Nonmermbrane roo! 300 posted in a conspicuous place at the service panel or subpanel and next 16. The VOC Content Verification Checklist, Form GRN 2, shall be
Nonflat coatings i 100 Roadway 250 to the raceway termination point. (4.106.4.1) completed and verified prior to final inspection approval. The
Nonflat-high gloss coatings 150 Single-ply roof membrane 350 manufzacturer™s specifications showing VOC content for all applicable ,5:
Specially Coatings Other 220 2. EV spaces within the common parking area serving R-occupancies, shall products shall be readily available at the job site and be provided to the Z2le
Aluminum roof coatings 400 SEALANT PRIMERS have labels posted stating “EV CAPABLE" atboth the EV charging field inspector for verification. (4.504.2.4) % g
Basement speciaity coatings 400 : space and at a conspicuous place at the service panel or subpanel. The _ ala
Bituminous roof coatings 50 Amh':\,eg,:l;?:ous 250 electrical systern shall have sufficient capacity to simultancously charge 17. All new carpet installed in the building interior shall meet the testing and SECTION 4.303.1 ©
Bituminous roof primers 350 Porous 75 all designated EV spaces at full rated amperage based on Level 2 EVSE. product requirements of one of the following: FIXTURE FLOW RATES E
Bond breakers 350 Modified biturminous 500 %00 A separate electrical permit is required (4.106.42) 4. Carpet and Rug Institute’s Green Label Plus Program a
Concrete curing compounds 330 Marine deck 760 b. California Department of Public Health’s Specification 01350 ——
Concrete/masonry sealers 100 Other 750 3. Roofs with slopes < 2:12 shall have ani SRI value of at least 75 or botlra ¢. NSF/ANSI 140 at the Gold level FIXTURE TYPE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE FLOW RATE :
Driveway sealerg 50 Nate: For addivonal information regarding methods ta measare the VOG content specilied in lhese J-vear solar reblectance of at Jeast (.63 and a thermal emittance of at d. Scientific Certifications Systems Indoor Advantage™ Gold
Dry foy coatings 150 tables. se¢ Soulh Coast Ar Quality Management Districl Rule 1168, least 0.75. Roofs with slopes 2 2:12 shall have an SR value of at Jeast (4.504.3) Showerheads 2 gpm @ 80 psi
Fauy finishing coatings 350 ADHESIVE VOC LIMIT 16 or both a 3-year solar reflectance of at least .20 and a thermal :
Fire resistive coatings 350 e emittance of at feast (.75, (4.106.5) 18. All new capet cushion installed in the building interior shall meet the H H .
Floor coatings 100 Less Water and Less Exempt Compounds in Grams per Liter requirements of the Carpet and Rug Institute Green Label program, Lavatory faucets, residential 1.5 gpm @ 60 psi Q
Form-release compounds 250 ARCHITECTURAL APPLICATIONS CURRENT VOC LiMIT 4. The required hardscape used to reduce heat istand effects shalt have a (4.504.3.1) L F . . 2 8
Graphic arts coatings (sign paints) 500 Indoor carpet adhesives 50 solar reflectance value of at least 0.30 as determined per ASTM E918 or avatory Faucets, nonresidential 0.4 gpm @ 60 psi &
High temperature coatings 420 Carpet pad adhesives 50 ASTM C 1549, {4.106.7) 1'9. 80% of the total area receiving resilient flooring shall comply with one R . .3 <
Industrial maintenance coatings 250 Outdoor carpet adhesives 150 or more of the following: Kitchen faucets 1.8 gpm @ 60 psi o
‘Low solids coatings’ 120 Wood flooring adhesive 100 5. The flow rates for all plumbing fixtures shall comply with the maximum 4. VOC emission limits defined in the CHPS High Performance 3 N
Magnesite cement coatings 480 Rubber floor adhesives 60 flow rates in Section 4.303.1, (4.303.1) Produicts Dambase Giravity tank tvpe water closets t L
Mastic texture coatings & 100 Subfloor adhesives 50 b.  Products compliant with the CHPS eriteria certified wder the y yp 1.28 gallons/ ﬂUSh4 2
Metallic pigmented coatings 500 Ceramic tile adhesives 65 6. When 2 shower is served by more than one showerhead, the combined Greenguard Children & Schools program , _ ~ %)
Mutlticolor coatings 250 VT and asphalt tile adhesives 50 flow rate of all the showerheads controlled by a single valve shall not ¢. Certification under the Resilient Floor Covering Institute (RFCT) Flushometer tank water closets 1.28 gallons/ flush .
Pretreatment wash primers 420 Drywalt and panel adhesives 50 exceed 2.0 galfons per minuté at §0psi. or the shower shall be designed FloorScore program Flush | . 4 E
Primers, sealers, and undercoaters 100 Cove base adhesives 50 to only allow one showerhead to bein operation ata tink. (4.303.1.3.2) d. Meet the California Department of Public Health's Specification ushometer valve water closets 1.28 gallons/flush
Reactive penetrating sealers 350 _ Multipurpose construction adhesives 70 01350 » _ S
Recycled coatings 250 Structural glazing adhesives 100 7. Installed automatic irrigation system controflers shall be weather- or {(4.504.4) Urinals 0.125 gallons/ﬂush Lo
Roof coatings : 50 Single-ply ropf membrang gdhesiyes 250 soil-based controllers. {4.304.1) 2
Rust preventative coatings 250 Cther adhesives not specifically listed 50 20. New hardwood plywood, particle board. and medium density fiberboard o
Sh,eitaoclse N a0 P\S/gﬁxzjl:’ APPLICATIONS =5 8. If(:;r projects that; include landsc:ap:c work, the Landscape Certification, ?)mp(;ii te ‘,A.(O(;f] p{mcii}mts: used in th:; bu)fccgng shall meet the 150 ' Lavatory Faucets shall not have a flow rate less than 0.8 gpm at 20 psi.. o
Opague 550 PC wew% - 50 Form GRN 12. shall be completed prior l?qf;n;zzl :&ilz:;ggn ggmgal].ssn ormaldehyde Timits isted in Table 4.504.5. (4.504.5) ? Kitchen faucets may temporarily increase flow above the maximum rate, but not above 2.2gpm @ 60psi o
Specialty primers, sealers and undercoaters 100 ABS welding 325 21. The Formaldehyde Emissions Verification Checklist, Form GRN 3, shall ?"d must default to a maximum flow rate of 1.8 gpm @ 60psi. n <
Stains _ 250 Plastic cement welding 250 9, Annular spaces around pipes, electric cables. conduits, or other openings be completed prior to final inspection approval. The manufacturer’s W"_‘ere CQmp‘_ymg faucets are unavailable, aerators rated at .35 gpm or or other means may be used to = é
gto’ne cion sohd;amts n gig Adhesive primer for plastic 550 in the building™s envelope at exterior walls shall be protected against the specifications showing formatdehyde content for all applicable wood achieve reduction. % =
Tra‘;ffi‘g‘rggmﬁg :g; = Ss?' 00 gggé?;:: ;S?p%?;i e 285% passage of rodents by closing such openings with cement mortar, products shall be readily available at the job site and be provided to the * Includes single and dual flush water closets with an effective flush of 1.28 gallons or less. g bivision L <
- — - ) concrete masonry, or metal plates. Piping prone to corrosion shall be field inspector for verification. 4.504:5) Single Flush Toilets - The effective flush volume shall not exceed 1.28 galions (4.8 liters). The ©
Tub and hle: refinish coalings 420 Structural yvood mefnber adhesive 140 protected in accordance with Section 313.0 of the Los Angeles Plumbing _ fiective flush volume i oo o ’ s g : . : p w0
Waterproof’mq membranes 250 Top and tiimy adnesive 250 Code. (4.406.1) 22. A 4-inch thick base of ¥z inch or larger clean aggregate shall be provided effective flush volume is the average flush volume when tested in accordance with ASME e e e e & ) baan raviewsd and o cus oy m 8
Wood coafings _ 275 SUBSTRATE SPECIFIC APPLICATIONS , » for proposed slab on grade construction. (4.505.2.1) - A112.19.233.2. o . mplignce with state and incal ordinances related to the Gres e o —
;‘{ggf{gge‘i‘ﬁ:};"es gig P;&letal tc; metal 1538 10. Materials delivered to the construction site shall be protected from rain Dual Flush Toilets - The effective flush volume shall not exceed 1.28 gallons (4.8 liters). The ‘ T inances related fo the Green Bullding o 5
astic foams RIS ) nrrier chall he s dad in dire . RS st Fop: . . . s . R )
' Grams of YOG per Bler of 6oabng, mating waler and incluging exempl compounds, Porous matenal (excopl wood) 20 or other sources of moisture. (4407 4) 23.A wap??' fb‘})";” shall bf (‘pm} ’dt‘d, in directcontact with concrete for , effective flush volume is defined as ?he compDSi_te, average ﬂush volume of two reduced flushes 5 &
% The specified Timts rémain in effect unless revised limits are listed ¥ subsequent cotumng inthe B proposed slab on grade construction. (4.505.2.1) and one full flush. Flush volumes will be tested in accordance with ASME A112.19.2 and ASME . o
S s i his tabl are derived iom thosss spectied By tha Califorria Alr Resources Board g"g" S i 28 L1, Only a City of Los Angeles certified haufer will be used for hauling of A112:.19.14 = Q
Values in this table e , 2 Spoctl ki ; > oA, iberglass i construction waste 1 24, Building materials with visible signs of water damage shali not b s — [
Architectural Coatings Suggested Gontrol Measure, Febrary 1, 2008, More information T e LTy e e Vi Ty construction waste. (4.408.1) uilding als igns damage sh e =
avallao Tom the A Flesauress Bomre e contont sha b6 alowed, pond dissieniar subsirales tagethor, the adnesive with lhe ighest VX2 installed. Wall and floor framing shall not be enclosed until itis <
FORMALDEHYDE LIMITS' ;ioésgg;xggzn :nﬁ:a'rg:;:;; fl\e&i?xﬁ;n;m nf;%??ixé? guu]zjs::g‘;lw YOG conlent specified in this table, 12, rm all' mfw "fwfl?"}h’“h an ()p.c,.'mi@ fmd Muim_e.mmf:‘? M’amufi ) inspected and found to be satisfactory: 4.505.3) 2 B
Maxi hd issl in Part Milli it fwaw.a1b. ¢ GoWDROB/SC/CURHTMLR1 168, PDF. including, at a minimum, the items listed in Section 4.410.1, shall be N = e
laximum Formaldehyde Emissions in Parts per Million.. completed and placed in the building at the time of final inspection 25, Newly installed bathroom exhaust funs shall be ENERGY STAR cii|slan SHALL MOT be construed o Zapnroval ¢ < -2
CURRENT (4410.D) compliant and be ducted to terminate 16 the outside of the building, anv orovisione of ny Oirdinanoae o 8
PRODUCT LIMITY Provide the manufacturer”s cut sheet for verification. (4.506.1) i s ot any Urdinance or Lav () o
Hardwood plywood veneer core 0.05 3. All new gas fireplaces must be direct-vent, sealed combustion type,
Hardwood plywood composite core 0.05 Woad burning fireplaces are prohibited per AQMD Rule 445, 26. Newly installed bathroom exhaust fans, not functioning as a component
Particleboard 0.09 (4.503.1, AQMD Rule 443) of a whole house ventilation system, must be controlled by a humidistat |- /}/M / .
Medium density fiberboard 0.11 which shall be readily accessible. 4.506.1) i - Tl A{Z (D Sher
. Thin medium density fiberboard” 0.13 14. All duct and other related air distribution component openings shall be
Values in this 1adl are derived rom (hose specified by the California Air Resources Board, Alr covered with mpe 'plasti«cf or-sheet mctal until the final startup of the 27. The heating and 'aintondiliming systenis shall be sized and designcd. s
Toxics Control for G Wooad d d ittt ASTM E 1333, F ’ : . . , . . o
| g(z?%:;“g:.;3??nérmffo?'ie‘é'aa‘}%’ﬁﬁi‘;“éod‘:"m%‘;ﬁﬁé‘i&”ﬁ% 17, Sections 83120 thiugh heating, cooling and ventilating equipment. (4504.1) using ANSVACCA Manual J2004, ANSVACCA 29-D-009 or
2 Thin imediun densily therboard has a maximum thickness of P4, itiches (8 mm). Qih}{iﬁlﬁ;;R%?é;mgzgx&:{m;}ﬂg; (;{)Explmnt, selected in auii‘gg{f §) - . ,\VB
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Date
- 05.04.15
07.23.15

‘ SHEET REFERENCE
CS | COVER SHEET o
|A1.0 | GREEN FORMS

PRUOJECT INFU

CONSTRUCTION + TYPE VB, FULLY SPRINKLERED NFPA-13D
| | THE SPRINKLER SYSTEM SHALL BE APPRUOVED

BY PLUMBING DIVISION PRIOR TO INSTALLATION S

ALL | SOILS REPORT APPROVAL L |, |8
OCCUPANCY GROUP: R-3 / U | 120 1T siie VAL TR
GOVERNING BUILDING CODE: LARC 2014 | “LAR Lk

AR BASELINE HILLSIDE ORDINANCE
pr2.2 | LOT COVERAGE T

A3.0 | FLOOR PLAN

A4.0 | ROOF PLAN

AS.0 | SECTIONS

AS.1 SECTIONS

'SECTIONS

SECTION
A60 | ELEVATILONS

A6l FELEVATIONS |
DOORS AND WINDOWS SCHEDULE

Date: 04.13.15
Project No.:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION :LOT / BLUOCK NONE
TRACT: | TR 15948 |

LOT AREA: 35,055.8 SQ, FT,

APN# | 4420006005

FIRE ZONE VERY HIGH HAZARD
SEVERITY ZUNE

ZONING : RE15-1
STORY: -1 STORY

BUILDING HEIGHT: 16"-6"C(FROM FINISHED GRADED

BUILDING SETBACK: REAR: 36'-3"
SIDE: 17°-0", 78'—4" e
"RONT: 146’10 s
el
FLDDR AREA ‘ §§§§Eg%
SINGLE FAMILY HOME 7,704 SQ. FT. Liskeeens
STRUCTURE BELOW DECK 820 SQ. FT, o

nnnnnn

«««««

aaaaa

TOTAL 8,924 SQ FT.
3 CAR GARAGE 869 SQ. FT.

COVERED PATIO | 1,433 SR k1. | SCOPE [F WIRK

N oy

CITY OF LOS ANGELES
CALIFORNIA
or’__sr:ﬂ-:rs ’

DEPARTMENT OF ENGINEERMNC, & A DING SERWCES 3
i T
N 2 bl 3
3 3
ECTD
ToE
SHEET NO. Ui

NEW 1 STORY DWELLING WITH
ATTACHED 3 CAR GARAGE.

City of Los Angeles, Department of Building & Safety

APPROVED PLANS

B This perforated set of plans are not approval for construction until the required permit fees

are paid and the permit is issued.
B The permit(s) is valid for two years from the date the permit fees are paid.

Visit http:l/www.permitla.org/ipar/index.cfm to check the status of this set of plans by
entering the 15 digits Permit number. segued” status means the permit fees have been paid.

M No inspection can be schedulsd until the permit fess are paid.-

BY: He WO AYORACA DATE: 9(110\\5

permitNo.: 4O - _2000M - A, ‘

Application No} Uf OL&% 20001\ : D E S I ,

e This set of plans MUST be at the job site during construction.O o %3 G N E Q

e Itis unlawful to alter, change, or deviate from these plans. ' ' ' :

o The stamping of this plan SHALL NOT be held to permit or to be an approval ofthe
violation of any provisions of any Ordinance or Law.

e SEPRARATE permits are required for BUILDING, ELECTRICAL, PLUMBIN®G,
FIRE SPRINXLER, ELEVATOR, HEATING or REFRIGERATION work, un! :ss this permit

was issued as a combination permit for a One or Two Family Dw:tling pursuant to LAMC
/AA STUDIN

Section 91.0407.2.2. and the work by that trade does nat require Plan Cheack. |
(818) 319-7/956

DRAW
APPROVED
23
cr

REVISIONS

DATE | DESCRIPTION

vy et ATHATYE T ey U e et
oI HONL G QURGHNG S00 Do Bly

Green Building Division

05 v o .. =nd spacifications has b :
RIS G v e nd specifications has baen reviewed and o «pjroved for
xmphiance with state and local ordinances related to the Green Building Code

e PP, o , ,
Fhis set of plans MUST be at the job site during construction.

543 wachi ! Fen enibem e . . H
itis unlawiul lo 2iter, chenge, or deviate from these plans.

PROJECT ADDRESS: 16058 ANOKA DR. PACIFIC PALISADES CA 90272

DRAWING TITLE: COVER SHEET

Hie stamping ol this plan SHALL NOT be construed to be approval of o
violation of any provisions of any Ordinance or Lav.
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